In Pursuit of Global Competitiveness



Government College of Engineering

Station Road, Osmanpura, Aurangabad – 431005

[An Autonomous Institute of Government of Maharashtra]
Phone:(0240) 2366111 Fax:(0240) 2332835 Web-http://www.geca.ac.in

GECA/NEP/2023/1909

July 10th, 2023

Circular: NEP Implementation Cell

National Education Policy (NEP) 2020 Implementation Cell is setup at the institute.

Members and the rolls for effective implementation of NEP are as follows.

Sr. No.	Name	Position	Roll in NEP Implementation
1	Dr. A.S.Bhalchandra	Principal	Mentoring all NEP activities in the institute
2	Dr. R. S. Shriwastav	Professor MED	In charge Committee for formulating Rules
			and Regulations for NEP
3	Dr. Ghanegaonkar	Head EED	
4	Dr. S.R. Hirekhan	Head EXTC	Member Committee for formulating Rules
5	Dr. D. G. Regulwar	Registrar	and Regulations for NEP. Lateral entry
		Academics &	including rules for DSY
		Head CED	Dr. Ghule to implement all the regulations
6	Dr. Anjana Ghule	Head IT	in MIS/Procurement of new MIS with her
7	Prof. Shikalpure	Head CSE	team
8	Dr. Sham Sonawane	Head MED	
9	Dr. R. S. Shetkar	Professor CED	
10	Dr. S. M. Shinde	Dean III	
11	Dr. V. R. Ratnaparkhe	Dean R & D	
12	Dr. Anil Karwankar	Dean Academics	
13	Dr. C. M. Gaikwad	Associate Dean	
		Academics	Coordinating NEP activities in institute,
14	Dr. Shilpa Kabra	Associate Dean	MoUs with various universities, academic
		QA	institutes ,industries, R & D organisations,
15	Dr. Shivprasad Shinde	Head Applied	virtual labs & Various organisations for skill
		Science	based courses. Sensitization of stakeholders
16	Dr. Anirudhha Nikalje	AP in MED and	on effective implementation
		TPO	
17	Prof. Gadhire	Head	
		Mathematics	
18	Prof. S.S.Agrawal	AICF Director	
19	Prof. Atipamulu	Dean SA	
20	Prof. Chakkarwar	SPOC MOOC	Preparing Vertical for online courses
			including Open Electives
21	Prof. Varsha Gaikwad	CoE	Coordinating activities of Academic bank of
22	Prof. S.R.Pardeshi	ACoE	credit. Examination rules, Credit system for
23	Dr. Vikul Pawar	ACoE	NEP Implementation in MIS coordinating
			with Dr. Ghule

All the committees and faculties needs to start working with immediate effect since institute has Submission of ATR by 31st July 2023 to Directorate of Technical Education to the Govt. of Maharashtra. All heads of the department will coordinate and mobilize all resources and manpower for effective NEP Implementation for their UG, PG and Research Programs.



